TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eppendorf North America, Inc.		06/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eppendorf AG	
Street Address:	Barkhausenweg 1	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	22339	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3627766	OPTIBOWL
Registration Number:	3623737	SILENCE SPEED SIMPLICITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9173688978

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-696-8878

Email: trademark@curtis.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Stenshoel
Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178-0061

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011150-0109

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004805 FRAME: 0171 \$65 00 3

900226251

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Stenshoel
Signature:	/ejs/
Date:	06/20/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=EppendorftAsst#page1.tif source=EppendorftAsst#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004805 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Eppendorf North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 102 Motor Parkway, Hauppauge, NY 11788-5178 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks identified on Schedule A (the "Marks"), which Marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Eppendorf AG, a German joint stock company with offices located at Barkhausenweg 1, 22339 Hamburg, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the registrations thereof and the good will of the business associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business associated with the Marks, all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, dilution or misappropriation of the rights assigned herein, and the registrations thereof.

This assignment is effective as of June 13, 2012.

Eppendorf North America, Inc.

By:

Name: Andrew Hauser

Title: Vice President and CFO

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registrations

Mark:

OPTIBOWL

Registration No.:

3,627,766

Registration Date:

May 26, 2009

Serial No.:

77/258,337

Filing Date:

August 17, 2007

Mark:

SILENCE|SPEED|SIMPLICITY

Registration No.:

3,623,737

Registration Date:

May 19, 2009

12365586v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004805 FRAME: 0173

Serial No.:

77/258,347

Filing Date:

August 17, 2007

12365586v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004805 FRAME: 0174